notice to negotiate and reach an agreement as ordered. If the parties cannot reach an agreement within the 
time provided herein purse bid proceedings will be ordered pursuant to WBO Regulations of World 
Championship Contests. The minimum bid in all WBO Female divisions is $25,000.00 (Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars). Any of the parties herein may request purse bid proceedings at any stage of the 
negotiation process.  

Lastly, this Committee reserves the right to issue any further rulings deemed necessary, helpful, and 
convenient to accomplish the purposes, policies, and intent of the WBO rules, including, but not limited to